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HEADQUARTERS INDIAN COORDINATORS 

July 20, 2006 
 

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR (Standard Address for pages 1-10) 
      (Name) 
Doreen M. Vetter    USEPA (Mail Code) 
Office of the Administrator   (Office Name) 
202-564-1509/Fax 202-501-1428  1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW    
MC – 1101A     Washington, DC  20460 
vetter.doreen@epa.gov
 
Diane N. Bazzle 
Office of Executive Services 
202-564-0396/Fax 202-564-2744 
MC – 1104A 
bazzle.diane@epa.gov
 
Patricia Gilchriest 
Office of Executive Services 
202-564-0404/Fax 202-564-2744 
MC – 1104A 
gilchriest.patricia@epa.gov
 
Ted Coopwood 
Office of Children’s Health Protection 
202-564-2197/Fax 202-564-2733 
MC – 1107A 
coopwood.ted@epa.gov
 
Jerome King (Acting) 
Office of Civil Rights 
202-564-7429/Fax 202-501-1836 
MC – 1201A 
king.jerome@epa.gov
 
Kimberly Patrick 
Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization 
202-564-5386/Fax 202-501-0756 
MC – 1230N 
patrick.kimberly@epa.gov
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OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR cont.
 
Doretta Reaves 
Office of Public Affairs 
202-564-5037/Fax 202-501-1751 
MC - 1702A 
reaves.doretta@epa.gov
 
Denise Dickenson 
Office of Congressional and Intergovernmental Relations 
202-564-2784/Fax 202-501-0062 
MC - 1301A 
dickenson.denise@epa.gov
 
Pamela Stirling 
Office of Policy, Economics and Innovation 
202-566-0949/Fax 202-566-3003 
MC - 1805T 
stirling.pamela@epa.gov
 
Vickie Richardson 
Science Advisory Board 
202-343-9978/Fax 202-233-0643 
MC - 1400F 
richardson.vickie@epa.gov
 
Lisa Knight 
Office of Administrative Law Judges 
202-564-6291/Fax 202-565-0044 
MC - 1900L 
knight.lisa@epa.gov
 
Cynthia Jones-Jackson 
Office of Cooperative Environmental Management 
202-233-0067/Fax 202-233-0070 
MC - 1601E 
jones-jackson.cynthia@epa.gov
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OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION AND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 
 
Glen Langlois     
OARM Indian Coordinator 
Grants Administration Division 
202-564-5296/ Fax 202-565-2469 
MC – 3903R 
langlois.glen@epa.gov
 
Joann Brant 
OHR Indian Coordinator 
Office of Human Resources 
202-564-0375/Fax 202-564-7899 
MC – 3631M 
brant.joann@epa.gov
 
OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION 
 
C. Darrel Harmon 
Senior Indian Program Manager 
Office of Air and Radiation 
202-564-7416/Fax 202-501-0394 
MC – 6106A 
harmon.darrel@epa.gov
 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
 
Drusilla A. Yorke 
OCFO Indian coordinator 
Office of Planning, Analysis and Accountability 
202-564-7553/Fax 202-501-1890 
MC – 2723A 
yorke.drusilla@epa.gov
 
Richard Melchionno 
Tribal Program Budget Lead     
Office of the Comptroller, Annual Planning  
Budget Division 
202-564-0218/Fax 202-564-1842 
MC - 2732A 
melchionno.richard@epa.gov
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OFFICE OF ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE ASSURANCE 
 
Jonathan Binder 
Program Manager 
202-564-2516/Fax 202-564-7083 
MC – 2224A 
binder.jonathan@epa.gov
 
www.epa.gov/compliance/planning/tribal/index.html
 
Mary Andrews 
Office of Regulatory Enforcement 
202-564-4011/Fax 202-564-0019 
MC – 2246A 
andrews.mary@epa.gov
 
Katherine Biggs 
Office of Federal Activities 
202-564-7144/Fax 202-564-0070  
MC – 2252A 
biggs.katherine@epa.gov
 
Danny Gogal 
Office of Environmental Justice 
202-564-2576/Fax 202-501-0740  
MC – 2201A 
gogal.danny@epa.gov
 
Melanie Garvey 
Federal Facilities Enforcement Office 
202-564-2579/Fax 202-501-0644 
MC – 2261A 
garvey.melanie@epa.gov
 
Martin Topper 
Office of Criminal Enforcement 
202-564-2564/Fax 202-501-0271  
MC – 2231A 
topper.martin@epa.gov
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OFFICE OF ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE ASSURANCE cont. 
 
Jack Neylan 
Agriculture Branch 
Office of Compliance 
202-564-5033/Fax 202-564-0085 
MC – 2225A 
neylan.jack@epa.gov
 
Catherine Tunis 
Office of Compliance 
202-564-0476/Fax 202-564-7083 
MC 2224A 
tunis.catherine@epa.gov
 
Arati Tripathi 
Office of Site Remediation & Enforcement 
202-564-2044/Fax 202-564-0074 
MC – 2272A 
tripathi.arati@epa.gov
 
Doug Dixon 
Office of Site Remediation & Enforcement 
202-564-4232/Fax 202-564-0094 
MC – 2272A 
dixon.doug@epa.gov
 
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION 
 
Lorena Romero-Cedeño 
Tribal Coordinator      
Policy and Program Development Staff 
202-566-0978/Fax 202-566-0977 
MC – 2812T 
romero-cedeno.lorena@epa.gov
 
Ruth Alene Soward 
Director 
Policy and Program Development Staff 
202-566-0985/Fax 202-566-0977 
MC – 2812T 
soward.ruth-alene@epa.gov
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 
 
Jim Havard 
Cross Cutting Issues Law Office 
202-564-5544/Fax 202-564-5541 
MC – 2322A 
harvard.jim@epa.gov
 
Robert Moyer 
Finance and Operations Law Office 
202-564-8405/Fax 202-564-5432 
MC – 2377A 
moyer.robert@epa.gov
 
Tod Siegal 
Cross-Cutting Issues Law Office 
202-564-5552/Fax 202-564-5541 
MC – 2322A 
siegal.tod@epa.gov
 
Joe Edgell 
Cross-Cutting Issues Law Office 
202-564-5514/Fax 202-564-5541 
MC – 2322A 
edgell.joe@epa.gov
 
David Coursen 
Cross-Cutting Issues Law Office 
202-564-0781/Fax 202-564-5541 
MC – 2322A 
coursen.david@epa.gov
 

 
OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS 
 
Pete Christich 
Alternate OIA Tribal Coordinator 
Office of Western Hemisphere and Bilateral Affairs 
202-564-6404/Fax 202-565-2412 
MC – 2650R 
christich.pete@epa.gov

 
OFFICE OF PREVENTION, PESTICIDES AND TOXIC SUBSTANCES 
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Larry D. Watkins 
Office or Prevention, Pesticides, and Toxic Substances 
202-564-2096/Fax  
MC – 7101M 
robinson.caren@epa.gov
 
Mary Lauterbach 
Office Pollution Prevention and Toxics 
MC 7408M 
lauterbach.mary@epa.gov
 
Ron Kendall 
Office of Pesticide Programs 
703-305-5561/Fax 703-308-3259  
MC - 7506C 
kendall.ron@epa.gov
 
 
 
OFFICE OF PREVENTION, PESTICIDES AND TOXIC SUBSTANCES cont. 
 
Georgia McDuffie  
Office of Pesticide Programs 
703-605-0195/Fax 703-308-1850 
MC - 7506C 
mcduffie.georgia@epa.gov
 
Carl Etsitty  
Office of Pesticide Programs 
703-605-0749/Fax 703-308-7026 
MC - 7511C 
etsitty.carl@epa.gov
 
OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 
Mimi Dannel 
ORD Indian Coordinator      
Office Science Policy 
202-564-9944/Fax 202-565-2916 
MC -8104R 
dannel.mimi@epa.gov
 
OFFICE OF SOLID WASTE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
 
Felicia Wright 
OSWER Tribal Coordinator 
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Innovations, Partnerships and Communications Office 
202-566-1886/Fax 202-566-0202 
MC – 5103T 
wright.felicia@epa.gov
 
Virginia Fornilla 
Office of Brownsfields Cleanup and Revitalization 
202-566-2770/Fax 202-566-2757  
MC – 5105T 
fornilla.virgina@epa.gov

 
 
 

OFFICE OF SOLID WASTE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE cont. 
 
Jennifer Wilbur 
Office of Brownfields Cleanup and Revitalization 
202-566-2756/Fax 202-566-2757
MC – 5105T 
wilbur.jennifer@epa.gov
 
Denise Roy 
Office of Solid Waste –Hazardous Waste 
703-308-5458/Fax 703-308-8638  
MC – 5303W 
roy.denise@epa.gov
 
 
OFFICE OF WATER 
 
Karen Rudek 
OW Tribal Program Coordinator 
202-564-0472/Fax 202-564-0480 
MC – 4101M 
rudek.karen@epa.gov
 
Adriana Hochberg 
National Coordinator 
Clean Water Indian Set-Aside Program 
Office of Wastewater Management 
202-564-0691/Fax 202-501-2396 
MC – 4204M 
hochberg.adriana@epa.gov
 
Lena Ferris 
Clean Water Section 106 Program 
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Office of Wastewater Management 
202-564-8831/Fax 202-501-2399 
MC – 4201M 
ferris.lena@epa.gov
 
Gul Beg 
Clean Water Section 106 Program 
Office of Wastewater Management 
202-564-0576/Fax 202-501-2399 
MC – 4201M 
beg.gul@epa.gov
 

 
 
 

OFFICE OF WATER cont. 
 
William “Nick” Nichols 
(Current Detail to OW from OSWER) 
Office of Wastewater Management 
Office of Alaska Native Villages Program 
202-564-1970/Fax 202-501-2396 
MC - 4204M 
nichols.william@epa.gov
 
Andrea Matzke 
Office of Ground Water & Drinking Water 
202-564-3842/Fax 202-564-3755 
MC – 4606M 
matzke.andrea@epa.gov
 
 
 
Marjorie Copeland 
Office of Ground Water & Drinking Water 
202-564-3876/Fax 202-564-3756 
MC – 4606M 
copeland.marjorie@epa.gov
 
Frances Desselle 
Office of Science and Technology 
202-566-0375/Fax 202-566-0409 
MC – 4305T 
desselle.frances@epa.gov
 
Kathleen Kutschenreuter 
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Office of Wetlands, Oceans and Watersheds 
202-566-1383/Fax 202-566-1349 
MC – 4502T 
kutschenreuter.kathleen@epa.gov
 
Myra Price 
Office of Wetlands, Oceans and Watersheds 
202-566-1225/Fax 202-566-1333 
MC – 4510T 
price.myra@epa.gov
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